



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

TAXC No. 28 of 2024

M/S Ultra Tech Cement Ltd. **Versus** Commissioner of Commercial Tax,
Raipur

Order Sheet

12/08/2024	This is an office reference. Mr. Neelabh Dubey, Advocate appears through VC for the applicant. The reference has been received regarding the question of law which has been framed by the Commercial Tax Tribunal. Let the copy of the reference be supplied to both the parties. The name of the State counsel be shown in the cause list. List the case for final hearing. Parties shall be at liberty to file the necessary sets of documents. Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
ashu/Rd	