



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

TAXC No. 30 of 2024

M/S ULTRA TECH CEMENT LTD., **versus** COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCIAL

TAX,

TAXC/28/2024

28/03/2025	This is an office reference. Mr. Neelabh Dubey, Advocate for the Appellant(s) appeared through Video Conferencing. Mr. Rahul Tamaskar, G.A. for the State/Respondent. Let the copy of the references under Section 55(1) of the Vat Act, 2005 received from Chhattisgarh Commercial Tax Tribunal, Raipur (C.G.) be served to the counsel for the appellant within two weeks. List this matter for final hearing in the week after next. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Sourabh P.	